

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12416/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2010 in OJA No.85/2009 in OLR No. 143/2008 in CP No. 67/1993 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S TESTEELS LTD.TR.OFFL.LIQUIDATOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN DORR LIVER LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R-1: Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singhi, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in July, 2010.

Ad interim stay of recovery till further orders.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS Asstt. Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)